Annual Membership Subscription Form 2024

Set up in its current form in 2004 and incorporated in 2014, Aberystwyth Printmakers Ltd is a Private Company Limited by Guarantee (Registered Number 9253446 - maximum liability £1 per member) dedicated to the promotion, maintenance and improvement of the art of printmaking and printmaking facilities in Aberystwyth and the surrounding area.

Aberystwyth printmakers is charitable in nature and as such is run on a non-profit making basis, we rely on membership subscriptions to achieve our objectives which are:

- Access for members to a world-class printmaking workshop in the Aberystwyth area.
- Opportunities for members to exhibit in group exhibitions.
- Access to a regular print club.
- A quarterly newsletter.
- An annual program of printmaking workshops taught by local and visiting artists.
- A company website showing members' work.
- Help with acquisition of grants.
- Visits to printers' studios, talks and demonstrations.

If you support the objectives of Aberystwyth Printmakers and would like to become a member, please refer to the subscription rates below and send payment together with a completed form to: c/o PAUL CROFT, SCHOOL OF ART ABERYSTWYTH, BUARTH MAWR, ABERYSTWYTH SY23 1NG or alternatively you can join and pay through our website.

Methods of Payment

By CASH / CHEQUE: Please make out a cheque to 'Aberystwyth Printmakers'

By **BACS** Transfer: Bank: Nat West Branch: Owain Glyndwr Square Account: Aberystwyth Printmakers Ltd Account No: **69804338** Sort Code: **51-61-06** (Please email completed form and confirmation of payment to <u>aberystwythprintmakers@gmail.com</u>)

Through the **WEBSITE** You can now join and pay through our website <u>www.aberystwythprintmakers.org.uk</u>

Annual Subscription Rates

MEMBERSHIP	Annual (Valid for 1 year from date joined)	
ADULT	£25.00	
STUDENT / P45	£10.00	
ΟΑΡ	£20.00	

Please note that additional fees and charges apply if you want to make use of the print studio.

Contact Details and GDPR 2018 (General Data Protection Regulations 2018)

In order that Aberystwyth Printmakers conforms to EU GDPR 2018 members are asked to 'OPT IN' to our Mailing List

Please note, your privacy is important to us and we will never pass on your email address to another party. We will only email you our monthly newsletter and about Aberystwyth Printmakers news, talks, exhibitions, workshops and events or other material that we feel will benefit you. Membership details will be deleted from our records if you do not renew within one month of expiry. If you no longer wish to receive any information from us and would like to 'OPT OUT' please do let us know by contacting <u>aberystwythprintmakers@gmail.com</u> Thank you.

NAME		
ADDRESS (optional)		
COUNTY	POST CODE	
TELEPHONE (optional)	MOBILE (optional)	
EMAIL (required for newsletters)		
Please include me on your mailing list and m	nonthly Newsletter sent by Mail Chimp	

Signature

Date:

Aberystwyth Printmakers Limited is a company registered in England & Wales (Registered Number 9253446) Registered Office Address: Aberystwyth Printmakers Ltd, Brogerddan, Penrhyncoch, Aberystwyth, Ceredigion, SY23 3EE www.aberystwythprintmakers.org.uk and https://www.facebook.com/AberystwythPrintmakers

